



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2910/2025**

SURESH KUMAR AND ANRPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Akhileshwar Jha and Mr. Israra,**
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMEET ANAND

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

Ld. Judicial Registrar has to attend a Meeting of the Coordination Committee to deal with Home, Police and Law & Order related matters to be held at CS Conference Room 5th Floor, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi at 11:00 AM today, accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Re-notify on **22nd May, 2025.**

Reader a/w

SUMEET ANAND (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2025/Ni