



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2910/2025**

**SURESH KUMAR AND ANR**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohd. Israr Khan, Adv. along  
with petitioners

versus

**THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State  
with SI Reena, PS Dwarka North

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**17.10.2025**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 29.01.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**OCTOBER 17, 2025/ar**