



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2910/2025**
SURESH KUMAR AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Md. Israr Khan, Advocate.
versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Mahesh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

List on 05.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 18, 2026/sw